1

2

20
21
22

26
27
28

29

Published
18 July 2018

1612

1297

1144

1137

1087

986

984

973

892

875

860

835

832

812

808

808

797

795

780

776

767

750

746

737

734

724

712

703

673

Individuals - Senior Women

Kelsey Stewart
Anna Forbes
Julie Tuck

Gillian Cooke
Jemma Reekie
Fionnuala Ross
Natalie Robbins
Kerry Morris
Kathryn Ballard
Anna Tait

Mhairi Porterfield
Emma Jackson
Katie Ord
Hannah Lawler
Chloe Lambert
Annabel Simpson
Hannah Cameron
Rachel Alexander
Dionne Milne
Catriona Pennet
Roisin Smith
Carolyn Harvey
Shona Ross
Niamh Guest
Kirsten Mullen
Roisin Harrison
Michelle Sandison
Fiona Matheson

Nikki Manson

u23

u23

V40

V35

u23

SEN

u23

SEN

V40

u23

V35

SEN

u23

SEN

SEN

u23

u23

u23

u23

SEN

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

V35

V55

SEN

Best Combined Eventer - Senior Women

Best Sprint, Endurance, Jump and Throw Score Total

Aberdeen AAC

Whitemoss Amateur Athletics
Aberdeen AAC

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Cl
Shettleston Harriers
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Team East Lothian AC

North Ayrshire Athletics Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Lothian Running Club

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Fife Athletic Club

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Giffnock North AC

Moray Road Runners
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Airdrie Harriers

Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Cl
Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Aberdeen AAC

Springburn Harriers

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Giffnock North AC

@
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Individuals - Senior Women

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
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651

622

620

614

600

597

589

588

583

583

582

574

565

565

560

559

553

532

523

521

518

511

494

494

477

467

464

460

447

440

411

Nicola Kellock
Mary Flockhart
Kirstian Macruary
Selina Henderson
Taylah Spence
Paula Murray

Isla Scott-Pearce
Rachel Hunter
Claire Thompson
Andrea Goodman
Gillian Gordon
Elaine Park

Ruth Joss

Zoe Bates

Becky Dunphy

Jill Smylie

Laura Gibson
Lindsey Young
Jenny Selman
Amy Gullen

Beth Howard
Alison Pringle
Clare Barr

Marie Dobson
Jayne Kirkpatrick
Claire Cameron
Shannon Sutherland
Emma Millar
Heather Addison
Shannon McLellan

Emma Williams

u23

u23

SEN

u23

u23

SEN

SEN

SEN

V40

u23

u23

V40

SEN

u23

SEN

V35

SEN

SEN

SEN

u23

u23

u23

V50

V35

V45

V55

u23

u23

u23

SEN

V40

Lothian Running Club
Inverness Harriers AAC
Corstorphine Amateur Athletic
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Orkney AC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Aberdeen AAC

North Ayrshire Athletics Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Inverness Harriers AAC
Shetland AAC

Shettleston Harriers
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Giffnock North AC

Fife Athletic Club

Banchory Stonehaven Athletics
Fife Athletic Club

Central Athletic Club

Team East Lothian AC

Annan and District Athletics Cl
Motherwell Athletics Club
Aberdeen AAC

Nithsdale Athletic Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Nairn Area Amateur Athletic Cl
Airdrie Harriers

East Kilbride Athletic Club
Shettleston Harriers

Aberdeen AAC

scottishathletics ;’



Individuals - Senior Women

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
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408

407

373

372

356

342

339

317

316

307

302

295

290

290

286

286

285

285

283

281

279

276

263

249

241

240

239

235

233

229

225

Catherine Palmer
Evie Semple
Jennifer Martin
Eleanor Briggs
Erika Budge
Nicola Mcdonald
Grace Norman
Heather Campbell
Eilidh L Reynolds
Claire Taylor
Emma Dawson
Avril Jackson
Margaret MacRae
Maree Thom
Emma Thompson
Aimee McGinley
Steph Lawrie
Kristin Lownie
Christina Collins
Alicia Paton
Megan Wright
Charlotte Black
Yvonne Crilly
Emma Hunter
Julie Wilson
Sheila Gollan
Fiona Steele

Anne Howie

Patricia Elaine Phillips

Amanda Nicol

Karen Dobbie

u23

SEN

SEN

SEN

SEN

V35

SEN

u23

u23

SEN

V50

SEN

V35

V40

u23

u23

SEN

V35

SEN

u23

V40

V40

V55

u23

V50

V50

V50

V55

V55

SEN

V50

Giffnock North AC

Inverclyde Athletic Club
Campbeltown Running Club
Inverness Harriers AAC

Ross County Athletics Club
Ellon Amateur Athletics Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Inverness Harriers AAC
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Ellon Amateur Athletics Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club
North Uist AAC

Ellon Amateur Athletics Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Carnegie Harriers

Latkhall YMCA Harriers
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athleti
Hunters Bog Trotters
Shetland AAC

Lothian Running Club
Motherwell Athletics Club
Inverness Harriers AAC

East Sutherland AC
Motherwell Athletics Club
Aberdeen AAC

Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Cl
Motherwell Athletics Club

Edinburgh Athletics Club

scottishathletics ;’



Individuals - Senior Women

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

221

211

209

188

126

63

1

Catherine Ferry

Victoria Robertson

Kirsten Samara Mcstay

Sally Condie
Phyllis Hands
Kirsty Soutar F32
Janice Hamer

Susan Linklater

V45

u23

SEN

V50

V60

SEN

V50

V60

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athleti
Central Athletic Club
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athleti
Motherwell Athletics Club
Red Star Athletic Club
Shetland AAC

Shetland AAC

Individuals By Event Group - Endurance Senior Women

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1
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1499
1407
1333
1184
1087
986
875
866
835
808
797
732
714
620
611
565
565
561
560
559
553
523
469

Fiona Matheson
Isla Scott-Pearce
Michelle Sandison
Claire Thompson
Jemma Reekie
Fionnuala Ross
Anna Tait

Kelsey Stewart
Emma Jackson
Annabel Simpson
Hannah Cameron
Heather Addison
Julie Wilson
Kirstian Macruary
Heather Campbell
Zoe Bates

Ruth Joss

Alicia Paton
Becky Dunphy

Jill Smylie

Laura Gibson
Jenny Selman

Clare Barr

V55
SEN
V35
V40
u23
SEN
u23
u23
SEN
u23
u23
u23
V50
SEN
u23
u23
SEN
u23
SEN
V35
SEN
SEN
V50

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Aberdeen AAC

Springburn Harriers

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Shettleston Harriers

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Aberdeen AAC

Lothian Running Club

Fife Athletic Club

Edinburgh Athletics Club

East Kilbride Athletic Club

Inverness Harriers AAC

Corstorphine Amateur Athletics Club

Inverness Harriers AAC
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Shettleston Harriers

Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Cluk

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Giffnock North AC

Fife Athletic Club

Fife Athletic Club

Motherwell Athletics Club

scottishathletics
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Individuals - Senior Women

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Individuals By Event Group - Jumps Senior Women

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores
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462
440
414
373
339
285
285
284
283
279
276
263
249
240
221
211
209
165

1

1

1519
1128
1056
812
812
750
746
734
557
530
521
518

Anne Howie

Shannon McLellan

Karen Dobbie
Jennifer Martin
Grace Norman
Kristin Lownie
Steph Lawrie
Phyllis Hands
Christina Collins
Megan Wright
Charlotte Black
Yvonne Crilly
Emma Hunter
Sheila Gollan

Catherine Ferry

Victoria Robertson

Kirsten Samara Mcstay

Kathryn Ballard
Janice Hamer

Susan Linklater

Rachel Alexander

Anna Forbes
Kerry Morris
Emma Millar
Hannah Lawler
Carolyn Harvey
Shona Ross
Kirsten Mullen
Gillian Cooke
Julie Tuck
Amy Gullen
Beth Howard

V55
SEN
V50
SEN
SEN
V35
SEN
V60
SEN
V40
V40
V55
u23
V50
V45
u23
SEN
V40
V50
V60

u23
u23
SEN
u23
SEN
u23
u23
u23
V35
V40
u23
u23

Aberdeen AAC

Shettleston Harriers
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Campbeltown Running Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Carnegie Harriers

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Motherwell Athletics Club
Latkhall YMCA Harriers

Hunters Bog Trotters

Shetland AAC

Lothian Running Club

Motherwell Athletics Club

East Sutherland AC

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Clut
Central Athletic Club

North Ayrshire Athletics Club

Shetland AAC
Shetland AAC

Giffnock North AC
Whitemoss Amateur Athletics Club
Team East Lothian AC

Airdrie Harriers

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Aberdeen AAC

Central Athletic Club
Team East Lothian AC

scottishathletics
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Individuals - Senior Women

13 408 Catherine Palmer
14 394  Kathryn Ballard
15 286 Emma Thompson

u23
V40
u23

Giffnock North AC
North Ayrshire Athletics Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow

Individuals By Event Group - Sprints Senior Women

Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 2127 Chloe Lambert
2 1642  Gillian Gordon
3 1457  Niamh Guest
4 1395 Catriona Pennet
5 1349  Roisin Smith
6 1257 Anna Forbes
7 1157 Selina Henderson
8 1099 Andrea Goodman
9 1098 Taylah Spence
10 767  Evie Semple
11 746  Kelsey Stewart
12 724  Roisin Harrison
13 642 Erika Budge
14 601 Claire Taylor
15 562 Margaret MacRae
16 532 Lindsey Young
17 437  Fiona Steele
18 426 Amanda Nicol
19 409 Kathryn Ballard
20 404  Kerry Morris
21 398  Julie Tuck
22 372 Eleanor Briggs
23 364 Sally Condie
24 316 Eilidh L Reynolds
25 295  Auvril Jackson
26 286 Aimee McGinley
27 255 Clare Barr
28 226 Marie Dobson
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SEN
u23
uz23
SEN
u23
u23
u23
u23
u23
SEN
u23
u23
SEN
SEN
V35
SEN
V50
SEN
V40
SEN
V40
SEN
V50
u23
SEN
u23
V50
V35

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Inverness Harriers AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh Athletics Club

Airdrie Harriers

Whitemoss Amateur Athletics Club
Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Orkney AC

Inverclyde Athletic Club

Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Ross County Athletics Club

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
North Uist AAC

Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club
Motherwell Athletics Club
Motherwell Athletics Club

North Ayrshire Athletics Club
Team East Lothian AC

Aberdeen AAC

Inverness Harriers AAC
Cumbernauld Amatuer Athletics Clut
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Ayr Seaforth Athletic Club
Motherwell Athletics Club
Aberdeen AAC

@
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Individuals By Event Group - Best 3 Scores

1 2566  Mbhairi Porterfield
2 2424  Katie Ord
3 1898 Nicola Kellock
4 1827 Natalie Robbins
5 1345 Jayne Kirkpatrick
6 1317 Shannon Sutherland
7 1299 Claire Cameron
8 1220 Mary Flockhart
9 1001 Nicola Mcdonald
10 948 Gillian Cooke
11 886 Emma Dawson
12 780 Dionne Milne
13 755  Emma Williams
14 728  Elaine Park
15 673  Nikki Manson
16 597 Paula Murray
17 588 Rachel Hunter
18 584 Kathryn Ballard
19 574  Patricia Elaine Phillips
20 572 Maree Thom
21 511 Alison Pringle
22 510 Marie Dobson
23 480 Julie Tuck
24 118 Kirsty Soutar F32
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Individuals - Senior Women

V35
u23
u23
u23
V45
u23
V55
u23
V35
V35
V50
u23
V40
V40
SEN
SEN
SEN
V40
V55
V40
u23
V35
V40
SEN

Individuals By Event Group - Throws Senior Women

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Lothian Running Club

Edinburgh Athletics Club
Nithsdale Athletic Club

Nairn Area Amateur Athletic Club
Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
Inverness Harriers AAC

Ellon Amateur Athletics Club
Edinburgh Athletics Club

Ellon Amateur Athletics Club
Moray Road Runners

Aberdeen AAC

Shetland AAC

Giffnock North AC

Victoria Park City Of Glasgow
North Ayrshire Athletics Club
North Ayrshire Athletics Club
Kilbarchan Amateur Athletic Club
Ellon Amateur Athletics Club
Annan and District Athletics Club
Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Red Star Athletic Club
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